
53 W!'men-AnsweTs AGRAHAYANA 30, 1900 (SAKA) Written Answer.

4392. .rt p.r fq: IPn ~ lI'it
q ~;t ~ Ii'tT rn fit; :

(~) ToI' P\'1I'U ~ ;nlf IPn t ~ W'PJ
... m fif1I11T;l ~ \l~ ~lII'rt ;

(w) 1977 m 19781l'"t~~""'
m ml ~ ~ ~ fiJa';ft t ;

(I!J) ~'(U~~fliahilC(j~.
1JW ~ 1IR'I' q\' (m ~ fit; sm'Y ~ '"'11'
~ i ~ mfiI; '" rn .m aflA; ~
""'" '" VIi ; ~

(~) '" ..=t if ~ IIiT ~ .n
p"" rn 1I1T t ?

~ '"""" if mq.nft (.rt 11ft ~
... pnaTII):(~) Qiff"20,870~
~ ... ~ 9,800 m:1JU if i~ ftriir if
m:id~~~'I~qU if
qt~\mIiIrt~;mn ~ ~ ~
~1IIT~t~W4IT~ ~ 1:W ~ ~ I

. (w) '" ~ ~ m1f ;m;f ~ ~
~ ~ IIiT 1IiTt ~ ~ 1:WT '1m , I

AIR, 1&77 m 1978 if ~ if fJ
r.1l '11( m'f ~ ....,. tu 111m t :-

: '

1177 15,16,457

1978 18.78.540
(30-11-78 ft1ti) (~)

(ff) ~~ It~rnifsmmmd·
o;nfuiT ., ~1: ~ W i~ !J ~ '""'"
\II'reT t I ~'fTfifi ~~ ·q4i4cU"~ ~. §fir-
OOrn;f;~~,,",~~~ m
~ e,) 'ITm t I

(WI) ~ (~), ~)~~ $.
JIlt(f ~ ~ ..,q .... if«41.m ~ '1m
t mfiI; • ~ ~ 5IT-Il1fiT ~ 1jq' ~ ~l
~ ft i •

FaIr Bent Committee

439S. SHRI R. K. MHALGI: WlJl the Minister of COMMUNICATION&.
be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any such committee named as "Fair Rent Committee" in postal Department;

(b) i:f 80, the detan.. of compoll-
tion, functiona and juriadiction Of thw committee;

(c) whether such committee ~
in the district ot. Thana (Maharashtra) and the account of work it had pet'-
formed during a period of last twl) years; and

(d) whether this committee could obtain any accommodation for ~
!fairs in the district during last one year; if not the efforts made?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTltY OF COMMUNICA-
TONS (SHRI NARHARI PRASAD
SUKHDEQ SAl): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) In fact, there are two committees
-one is called the Local Assessment Committee, It consist. of the Divilion-
al Superintendent of Post Offices and an Assistant Engineer of the P&T CiVil
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-"1nD,. -bifntbtated by the Head of the Cfto01e. 'Ibis Committee is constituted

· to assess the fair rent of buildings whose rent exceeds the powers of

· Divisional Officer but is 'less than Rs. ~.OOO p_m. This Committee submits

· its recommendations to the Director Postal Services who takes the final de-

· dsion in consultation with the Internal FinanCial Adviser. The other Com-

· mittee is called the Circle Assessment
· CoMmittee which is constituted to asSl!ss the rent of the buUdlngs whose rent is Rs. 2,000 or more p.m. This Committee consists of one Director, Fostal Services, Internal Financial Ad-
viseor- and one Executive Engineer, F&T Civil Wing nominated by the Head of the Circle. This Committee
-submits its report to the Head of the

. Circle who takes the final decision.

(c) The Circle Committee examined four offers of buildings in District Thana ('Maharashtra), during the last two years. Two buildings were taken on rent as a result of the work of the
. Committee.

(d) Presumably the phrase "post fairs" is a misprint for "post offices"
If so, the reply is one.
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Modernisation of TIseo

·JlI!J5. SHRI SUBHASH CHANDER
BOSE ALL URI : Will the Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that TISCO has submitted a Rs. 440 crares programme to Government for modernisation of its units by 1983-84; and

(b) if so, what are the details in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF STEEL AND
MINES (SHRI KARIA MUNDA): . (al A proposal for the modernisation of TISCO's Steel Plant at a capital cost of Rs. 118 crores has recently been received.

